

19.08.2020 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Senior Advocate with Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent, through Video Conferencing.

Reply, stated to have been filed, is not on record.

Be taken on record, if in order. Objections, if any, be removed.

Rejoinder to the reply, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks.

Interim to continue till next date of hearing.

List on 15.09.2020.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 19, 2020
(Purohit)