

Cr.MMO NO. 195 of 2020

15.09.2020 Present: Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr.Satyen Vaidya, Senior Advocate with Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent, through Video Conferencing.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, is permitted to be filed during course of the day.

List for consideration on 09.10.2020.

Interim to continue till next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 15, 2020
(Purohit)