

09.10.2020

Present: Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr.Satyen Vaidya, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent, through Video Conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner is interested to settle down his matrimonial life and live with respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that in this regard, he has to have recent instructions, but with further reservation that in order to show bonafide petitioner should handover custody of the child at least for a small interval of time to the respondent, so as to develop the confidence with respect to offer made by the petitioner.

Considering submissions made by learned counsel for the parties, matter is adjourned for 28.10.2020, enabling learned counsel for the parties to have complete instructions with respect to offer and counter offer made by them and to inform the Court about possibility, if any, of amicable settlement, so as to proceed further accordingly.

Interim to continue till next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 9, 2020
(Purohit)