

Cr. MMO No. 195 of 2020

28.10.2020 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Through Video Conferencing.

There are offers and counter offers on behalf of parties suggesting amicable settlement between the parties, including on the issue of custody of the child. It appears that there may be possibility of re-union and rehabilitation of the family. Therefore, it would be proper to refer this matter, as also suggested by the learned counsel, for mediation to explore the possibility of settlement.

In view of the above, matter is referred to Shri S.C. Sharma, Senior Advocate, for mediation with direction to the parties to appear before the learned Mediator on a date to be fixed by him with consultation of parties through their learned counsel today itself. Record be made available to the learned Mediator. It is expected from the parties to extend all necessary cooperation to the learned Mediator for effective mediation proceedings, including production of child on the first date of hearing and subsequent thereto as and when directed by the learned Mediator.

List for report of the Mediator on **16.12.2020.**

Interim to continue till next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 28, 2020
Pritam