

Praveen Kumar Sharma vs. Renu Kumari
Cr.MMO No.195 of 2020

05.04.2022 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, vice Mr. K.S. Kanwar,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned original counsel for the parties are
preoccupied in other Courts, therefore, on request made on
their behalf, matter is adjourned.

List on 20.4.2022.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 05, 2022
(veena)