

**Praveen Kumar Sharma vs. Renu
Kumari**

Cr.MMO No. 195 of 2020

06.09.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for the
respondent.

In view of the request of learned counsel
for the petitioner, list on 23.09.2022, on which date,
the petitioner is directed to bring Master Viraj with
him.

September 06, 2022
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge