

Praveen Kumar Sharma Vs. Renu Kumari

Cr.MMO No. 195 of 2020

23.9.2022

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for
the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Today, the case was fixed for the
presence of Master Viraj. But, as submitted by
learned counsel for the petitioner, exams of Master
Viraj are going on and the same will be over by
29.9.2022.

Consequently, let the case be adjourned
to 14.10.2022 for the presence of Master Viraj.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 23, 2022
(Kalpana)