

Praveen Kumar Sharma Vs. Renu Kumari

Cr. MMO No. 195 of 2020

26.12.2023 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. K.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Akanksha Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Requisite application is stated to have been filed. However, the same is not on record. The Registry is directed to trace out the same and place it on record, by the next date of hearing. List on 9.1.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 26, 2023
(kalpana)