

Parveen Kumar Sharma vs. Renu Kumari

CMPMO No.42 of 2024

12.03.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

During the course of the case, though learned counsel for the parties have apprised that earlier endeavours made to have the matter amicably settled between the parties have not yielded any fruitful result yet, this Court impresses upon learned counsel for the parties to have instructions and call upon the parties to reconcile the matter if not for their own sake, then for the sake of their minor child.

As prayed for, list for further consideration on **14.05.2024**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 12, 2024
(Rishi)