

Praveen Kumar Sharma vs. Renu Kumari

CMPMO No.42 of 2024

17.06.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma,
Advocate, for the respondent.

In pursuance to order dated 14.05.2024, petitioner is
present in person. However, respondent is not present on
account of ill health of her father.

List the matter for presence of parties on, **03.07.2024**.

June 17, 2024 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge