

Praveen Kumar Sharma vs. Renu Kumari

CMPMO No.42 of 2024

03.07.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar and Mr. Vaibhav Kanwar, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Sharma and Mr. Vaun Chauhan, Advocates, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent
submits that the respondent is not interested in any amicable
settlement.

In view of the above submission, list the matter for
consideration after three weeks.

July 03, 2024 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge