

Praveen Kumar Sharma vs. Renu Kumari

CMPMO No.42 of 2024

29.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list for consideration, on **16.12.2024**.

November 29, 2024 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge