

Praveen Kumar Shama vs. Renu Kumari

CMPMO No. 42 of 2024

16.12.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submit that it would be in the interest of justice, if visitation rights are granted to the respondent i.e. mother in the case hand. Learned counsel s to work out the modalities with respect to visitation rights of the mother insofar as access to the child in question is concerned. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 7th January, 2025

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

December 16, 2024
tarun