

Praveen Kumar Sharma vs. Renu Kumar
CMPMO No 42 of 2024

07.01.2025 **Present:** Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

 Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

 Modalities with respect to visitation rights qua the child in the case at hand are being worked out inter se the parties.

 List the matter after ensuing winter vacation on 6th March, 2025.

January 07, 2025
tarun

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge