

Praveen Kumar Sharma vs. Renu Kumar

CMPMO No.42 of 2024

24.03.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Sharma
and Varun Chauhan, Advocates, for the respondent.

Further time payed to comply with order dated 16.12.2024.

Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **07.04.2025**.

March 24, 2025 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge