

Praveen Kumar Sharma vs. Renu Kumari

CMPMO No.42 of 2024

09.04.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

The present petition pertains to the custody of the minor child. During the pendency of the present petition, parties have arrived at amicable solution with respect to visitation rights qua child in the following terms:-

“The petitioner/father along with the minor child and the respondent/ mother will meet on second and fourth Sunday of every month, starting from 13.4.2025 at Gurudwara Paonta Sahib. For the said purpose the parties will reach Gurudwara Paonta Sahib at 11:00 a.m. and be together till 3:00 p.m. The parties will make all efforts to maintain a cordial atmosphere during the meetings. After the meeting the child will go back in the care and custody of the petitioner/father. Best interest of the child shall be watched and ensured by both the parties during the aforesaid visits.”

The aforesaid arrangement is subject to modification/alteration during the pendency of the present proceedings. In order to work out the aforesaid arrangement, let the case at hand be now listed after three months.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

April 09, 2025
Tarun