

Praveen Kumar Sharma vs. Renu Kumar

CMPMO No.42 of 2024

16.07.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

In pursuance to the previous order dated 09.04.2025,
both the counsels appearing on behalf of the parties, jointly
submit that the arrangement arrived at on 09.04.2025 is
working well.

As jointly prayed, list on **28.07.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

July 16th, 2025
(Rupsi)