

Praveen Kumar Sharma Vs. Renu Kumari

CMPMO No.42 of 2024

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Presently, the arrangement worked out on 09.04.2025, is in vogue. The minor child, in the case at hand, is presently studying in Vikas Nagar. He is presently residing with the present petitioner i.e. the father. Learned counsel for the petitioner intends to place on record the school calendar, wherein the minor child is studying, in order to specify the exact dates, on which the child would be having holidays.

Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

28th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)