

Praveen Kumar Sharma vs. Renu Kumari

CMPMO No.42 of 2024

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that he has received a copy of the school calendar and in terms of the previous order he seeks time to place the same on record. Let the needful be done within a period of two weeks.

List thereafter. In the meanwhile, arrangement worked out on 9.4.2025 inter se the parties be carried on with.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 10, 2025
Tarun