

Praveen Kumar Sharma Vs. Renu Kumari

CMPMO No.42 of 2024

21.11.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed a copy of the school calendar, in pursuance to order dated 10.09.2025, in the Registry today itself. Let the same be placed on record.

List on **24.11.2025.**

In the meanwhile, arrangement worked out on 09.04.2025 inter se the parties be carried on with.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

21st November, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)