

Praveen Kumar Sharma vs. Renu Kumari

CMPMO No.42 of 2024

05.12.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

The school calendar, wherein the child of the parties to the lis is studying, has been placed on record. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent has drawn the attention of this Court to the school calendar specifically pertaining to January, 2026 (page 110 of the paper book). From a perusal of the calendar, it is evident that there are 11 holidays in the month of January.

In the aforesaid context, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that the child could come and stay with the respondent during the ensuing vacation in the month of January.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time to have instructions. In view thereof, list the matter on **18th December, 2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

5th December, 2025
Tarun