

Praveen Kumar Sharma Vs. Renu Kumari

CMPMO No.42 of 2024

18.12.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in pursuance to the previous order, instructions have been obtained. As per the instructions imparted by the petitioner, the child is not interested to go with the respondent/mother during the ensuing winter vacation in January, 2026.

As per the previous arrangement, the respondent/mother is to meet the child on 4th Sunday i.e. 28.12.2025. In the aforesaid backdrop, it is contended by both the counsels that rather than letting the mother ascertain the wish and desire of the minor child to go with the mother, let the father and the child remain present in this Court on the next date of hearing. Prayer considered.

List for the presence of the father and child on **29.12.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

18th December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)