

Praveen Kumar Sharma Vs. Renu Kumari

CMPMO No.42 of 2024

29.12.2025 Present: Petitioner along with child are present in person
Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

In pursuance to the previous order, the child
born out of the wedlock inter se the petitioner and the
respondent along with father i.e. petitioner, is present in
Court.

I have interacted with both father and the child.
As per my interactions with the child, I consider it
appropriate to carry on with the previous existing
arrangement dated 09.04.2025.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing
winter vacation in the **3rd Week of March, 2026.**

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

29th December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)