

Praveen Kumar Sharma Vs Renu Kumari

CMPMO No. 42 of 2024

23.03.2026

Present: Ms. Upasna Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel sought time to move the application for converting the present petition into Cr.MMO.

List after three weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)